Bucks County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2022 Bedminster Township $73,382.09 $113,969.94
2022 Bensalem Township $445,610.74 $1,512,691.94
2022  Bridgeton Township $11,644.10

2022  Bristol Borough $58,168.92 $217,578.97
2022  Bristol Township $300.00 $331,910.65 $740,804.61
2022 Buckingham Township $218,278.29 $330,831.23
2022 Central Bucks Regional Police Department $300,466.20
2022 Chalfont Borough $33,813.50 $31,082.71
2022  Doylestown Borough $86,066.27 $134,691.74
2022  Doylestown Township $168,312.05 $388,533.88
2022  Dublin Borough $13,961.98 $30,513.03
2022  Durham Township $13,340.27

2022  East Rockhill Township $44,801.10 $31,082.71
2022 Falls Township $244,723.16 $694,180.54
2022 Haycock Township $21,466.05 $25,902.25
2022  Hilltown Township $143,635.98 $253,842.14
2022 Hulmeville Borough $6,460.56

2022 Ivyland Borough $8,324.08

2022  Langhorne Borough $11,760.90

2022  Langhorne Manor Borough $9,122.03

2022  Lower Makefield Township $316,535.43 $569,849.70
2022  Lower Southampton Township $75,079.97 $481,782.02
2022 Middletown Township $355,891.10 $730,443.71
2022 Milford Township $84,902.85 $62,165.42
2022 Morrisville Borough $54,191.92 $86,198.23
2022  New Britain Borough $22,508.41 $9,836.92
2022  New Britain Township $108,770.40 $110,135.44
2022 New Hope Borough $37,332.99 $129,511.29
2022 Newtown Borough $27,581.26 $51,368.24
2022  Newtown Township $160,443.78 $476,601.57
2022  Nockamixon Township $35,650.38 $20,721.80
2022  Northampton Township $285,742.75 $834,052.74
2022 Penndel Borough $15,557.06 $20,721.80
2022 Pennridge Regional Police $108,789.48
2022 Perkasie Borough $60,922.31 $290,105.30



2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Year
2022

Plumstead Township
Quakertown Borough
Richland Township
Richlandtown Borough
Riegelsville Borough
Sellersville Borough
Silverdale Borough
Solebury Township
Springfield Township
Tinicum Township
Trumbauersville Borough
Tullytown Borough
Upper Makefield Township
Upper Southampton Township
Warminster Township
Warrington Township
Warwick Township
West Rockhill Township
Wrightstown Township
Yardley Borough

Initial Payments: $300.00

Payments Held
Municipality Ad-Hoc
Lower Southampton Township
Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $300.00

$135,474.46
$62,233.67
$108,567.17
$7,251.16
$5,845.00
$28,029.35
$5,546.41
$127,538.13
$48,015.31
$51,829.32
$5,676.40
$15,432.11
$131,601.75
$125,378.68
$236,469.68
$174,568.33
$133,400.79
$45,926.98
$40,448.29
$22,700.41
$5,097,826.73

FRA
$75,079.96
$75,079.96

$5,172,906.69

$238,300.78
$471,421.11
$233,120.33

$29,566.67

$248,661.68
$72,526.32
$39,605.42

$67,345.87
$238,300.78
$372,992.53
$559,488.80
$497,323.37
$253,842.14
$15,541.35
$13,220.12
$56,984.97
$12,196,697.79

Pension

$0.00

$12,196,697.79



