Bucks County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2022	Bedminster Township		\$73,382.09	\$113,969.94		
2022	Bensalem Township		\$445,610.74	\$1,512,691.94		
2022	Bridgeton Township		\$11,644.10			
2022	Bristol Borough		\$58,168.92	\$217,578.97		
2022	Bristol Township	\$300.00	\$331,910.65	\$740,804.61		
2022	Buckingham Township		\$218,278.29	\$330,831.23		
2022	Central Bucks Regional Police Department			\$300,466.20		
2022	Chalfont Borough		\$33,813.50	\$31,082.71		
2022	Doylestown Borough		\$86,066.27	\$134,691.74		
2022	Doylestown Township		\$168,312.05	\$388,533.88		
2022	Dublin Borough		\$13,961.98	\$30,513.03		
2022	Durham Township		\$13,340.27			
2022	East Rockhill Township		\$44,801.10	\$31,082.71		
2022	Falls Township		\$244,723.16	\$694,180.54		
2022	Haycock Township		\$21,466.05	\$25,902.25		
2022	Hilltown Township		\$143,635.98	\$253,842.14		
2022	Hulmeville Borough		\$6,460.56			
2022	Ivyland Borough		\$8,324.08			
2022	Langhorne Borough		\$11,760.90			
2022	Langhorne Manor Borough		\$9,122.03			
2022	Lower Makefield Township		\$316,535.43	\$569,849.70		
2022	Lower Southampton Township		\$75,079.97	\$481,782.02		
2022	Middletown Township		\$355,891.10	\$730,443.71		
2022	Milford Township		\$84,902.85	\$62,165.42		
2022	Morrisville Borough		\$54,191.92	\$86,198.23		
2022	New Britain Borough		\$22,508.41	\$9,836.92		
2022	New Britain Township		\$108,770.40	\$110,135.44		
2022	New Hope Borough		\$37,332.99	\$129,511.29		
2022	Newtown Borough		\$27,581.26	\$51,368.24		
2022	Newtown Township		\$160,443.78	\$476,601.57		
2022	Nockamixon Township		\$35,650.38	\$20,721.80		
2022	Northampton Township		\$285,742.75	\$834,052.74		
2022	Penndel Borough		\$15,557.06	\$20,721.80		
2022	Pennridge Regional Police			\$108,789.48		
2022	Perkasie Borough		\$60,922.31	\$290,105.30		

2022	Plumstead Township			\$135,474.46	\$238,300.78
2022	Quakertown Borough			\$62,233.67	\$471,421.11
2022	Richland Township			\$108,567.17	\$233,120.33
2022	Richlandtown Borough			\$7,251.16	
2022	Riegelsville Borough			\$5,845.00	
2022	Sellersville Borough			\$28,029.35	\$29,566.67
2022	Silverdale Borough			\$5,546.41	
2022	Solebury Township			\$127,538.13	\$248,661.68
2022	Springfield Township			\$48,015.31	\$72,526.32
2022	Tinicum Township			\$51,829.32	\$39,605.42
2022	Trumbauersville Borough			\$5,676.40	
2022	Tullytown Borough			\$15,432.11	\$67,345.87
2022	Upper Makefield Township			\$131,601.75	\$238,300.78
2022	Upper Southampton Township			\$125,378.68	\$372,992.53
2022	Warminster Township			\$236,469.68	\$559,488.80
2022	Warrington Township			\$174,568.33	\$497,323.37
2022	Warwick Township			\$133,400.79	\$253,842.14
2022	West Rockhill Township			\$45,926.98	\$15,541.35
2022	Wrightstown Township			\$40,448.29	\$13,220.12
2022	Yardley Borough			\$22,700.41	\$56,984.97
	:	Initial Payments:	\$300.00	\$5,097,826.73	\$12,196,697.79

Payments Held							
Year	Municipality		Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2022	Lower Southampton Township			\$75,079.96			
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$75,079.96	\$0.00		
		Total Payments:	\$300.00	\$5,172,906.69	\$12,196,697.79		